- 429 -
     TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF CLUJ-NAPOCA
      ACTA TECHNICA NAPOCENSIS
Series: Applied Mathematics, Mechanics, and Engineering
                      Vol. 67, Issue Specia l, February, 2024
EXPERIMENTAL RESEARCH ON MILLING OF THE
POLYETHERETHERKETONES (TECAPEEK NATURAL)-WHIT BALL-
NOSE END MILL

Table 2
Tools used in experiments
No. Type Code
1. Tool holder MM TS-A-L080-C10-T06
2. Inserts MM EBA100B07-2T06 IC08
3.2 Workpiece material
Mechanical and physical properties of
Polyetheretherketones (Tecapeek-natural),
produced by Ensinger Gmbh are describe in
table 3. The workpiece was a plate with 25 mm
thickness, length of 195 mm and with of 95 mm.
Also, a matrix structure with 4 columns for
different value of spindle speed and 6 rows for
different values of tilting angle was created.
3.3 Experimental conditions
With respect of parameters indicated in table
1,2,3,4 and 5, and by practice the milling in feed
direction, indicated by the most researchers to be
the best strategy in ball end milling the
experiments took place in good conditions.
Table 3
Properties of polyetheretherketone
3.4 Surface roughness measurements
To obtain a clear characterization of surface,
the measurements of surface roughness were
made for Ra and RZ. The device TR200 with the
related software was used. The topography of
surface machined can be predicted only if the
analysis is made in direction of tilt angle and
perpendicular to tilt angle.
3.5 Experimental results
Experimental data for surface roughness were
measured and presented in table 4 and table 5.
The topography of surface for each value of
tilting angle is presented in figure 4. In these
conditions it is obvious that the smallest value
for surface roughness were obtained also for an
angle with the value of 15o.
4. ANALYSIS OF EXPERIMENTAL
RESULTS
The influence of tool axis tilting angle on
surface roughness, in B positive direction, was
analyzed in the first part of research by
researcher Pasca et all for spindle speed of 7500
[rot/min] [16].
Analysis of surface roughness values, when
using spindle speed of 10.000 [rot/min] indicate that
the best results were obtained also for tilting angle
with 15o value, but with good condition also until
30o value (figure 4,6). The higher values of surface
roughness were obtained between 45o and 60o
values, but also when tilting angle value is near 90o
(figures 5,7). For values of tilting angle smaller that
30o, a higher value of spindle speed and implicit of
effective cutting speed lead to smaller value of
surface roughness. If it is necessary to use tilting
angle bigger that 30o it is recommended not to
Properties Value Unit
Young Modulus 3.5 - 3.9 GPa
Density 1.26 - 1.32 g/cm3
Elongation at break 30 - 150 %
Thermal conductivity 0.25 W/m.k
Toughness 80 - 94 J/m
Flexibility 3.7-4 GPa
Fig. 2. Tool axis inclination.
- 432 -
increase the spindle speed because the roughness
value is getting worse.